

SC No. 295/2022
FIR No.667/2021
PS Mohan Garden
State Vs. Rahul Gahlot

23.04.2022

Fresh chargesheet received today by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Pr : Ld. Addl. PP Sh. Brijesh Kumar for the State.

Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR of the complainant/BSES.

I take cognizance of the offence.

Issue summons to the accused Rahul Gahlot through concerned IO/SHO, returnable for **12.07.2022**.

(M.P. Singh)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka, Delhi/23.04.2022