

SC No. 295/22
State v. Rahul Gahlot son of Dalbir Singh
FIR No. 667/21
PS Mohan Garden

12.07.2022

Pr : Ld. Addl. PP Sh. Aditya Kumar for the State.

Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR of the complainant/BSES.

Accused in person.

Process to the accused returned personally served upon him. Copy of the chargesheet and the annexures supplied to the accused today against acknowledgment.

Complainant shall supply CD to the accused on the next date of hearing.

Accused states that he is a tenant in the premises and that his landlord Mahavir Singh has already passed away. Put up on **24.08.2022** for consideration on the point of framing of charge/notice and bail.

(M.P. Singh)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka, Delhi/12.07.2022