

41
SC 295/2022

**STATE Vs. RAHUL GAHLOT S/O LATE SH DALBIR
SINGH
FIR NO. 667 /2021
PS (Mohan Garden)**

14.12.2022

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Accused with Ld. counsel Sh. Tarun Kaushik.

Cost receipt filed.

Put up for consideration on bail and framing of
notice on **05.01.2023**.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
14.12.2022