

19
SC 295/2022

**STATE Vs. RAHUL GAHLOT S/O LATE SH DALBIR
SINGH
FIR NO. 667 /2021
PS (MohanGarden)**

07.02.2023

Present: Sh. Pramod, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Accused absent.

Details of all the bills of the premises in question are furnished on record.

Issue NBW against the accused to be executed through DCP concerned, returnable for **11.05.2023**.

**(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
07.02.2023**