

11.05.2023

Present: Sh. V.K. Swami, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.

Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.

Accused in person.

Receipt regarding payment of previous cost filed.

Same is taken on record.

At request, put up for appraisal of status of settlement, if any / for further proceedings on **13.07.2023**.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)

ASJ : Special Electricity Court

Dwarka Courts, New Delhi

11.05.2023