

16.10.2023

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.

Ld. Counsel for BSES.

Accused in person.

It is submitted by the accused that he will clear the settlement amount on or before the NDOH with BSES office.

Put up for appraisal of status of payment of settlement amount on **01.12.2023**.

Copy of this order be given dasti, as prayed for.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
16.10.2023