

28.05.2024

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Accused in person.

Accused has paid Rs.48,000/- (towards settlement amount) today before the Court to Sh. Tarun Ruhil, to be deposited with BSES. BSES will accept the payment in cash.

It is submitted by the accused that he will clear the remaining settlement amount of Rs.49,500/- on or before 30.06.2024. Submissions heard.

BSES is directed to accept the payment in cash/cheque/DD.

At request, put up for appraisal of status of payment of remaining settlement amount on **05.07.2024**.

Copy of this order be given dasti, as prayed for.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
28.05.2024