

41 SC 295/2022
STATE Vs. RAHUL GAHLOT S/O LATE SH DALBIR SINGH
FIR No.667/2021
PS Mohan Garden

22.04.2025

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Accused in person.
No PW present.

Let summons be issued to the PWs mentioned at serial no.1 and 2 in the list of witnesses for next date of hearing. MHC(M) be also summoned alongwith case property for next date of hearing.

Put up for adducing PE on **05.07.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
22.04.2025