

27 SC 295/2022
STATE Vs. RAHUL GAHLOT S/O LATE SH DALBIR SINGH
FIR No. 667/2021
PS Mohan Garden

12.12.2025

Present: None for the State.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Shlok Saini, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Accused in person.

No PW is present.

At this stage, the accused submits that he wishes to make the remaining payment, as per the settlement dated 13.07.2023. Time is sought to move an appropriate application in this regard. Not opposed.

Put up on 17.01.2026.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
12.12.2025