

7 SC 295/2022  
STATE Vs. RAHUL GAHLOT S/O LATE SH DALBIR SINGH  
FIR No.667/2021  
PS Mohan Garden

21.04.2026

**There is only one stenographer in the court today, as the second stenographer is on leave and no substitute stenographer has been provided by the office.**

Present: Mr. Pramod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.  
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.  
Mr. Rajiv Tiwari, Ld. counsel for the complainant.  
None for the accused.

None for the accused has appeared, despite repeated calls.

In these circumstances, issue NBWs against the accused, to be executed through the concerned SHO for the next date.

Put up on 06.11.2026.

**(Harleen Singh)**  
**ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)**  
**Dwarka Courts, New Delhi**  
**21.04.2026**